
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-29 

  

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT IDENTIFIED AS THE 

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, 

HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM (DR-4399-122-R), 

BETWEEN THE FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT “DIVISION” AND THE CITY OF CHIPLEY, FLORIDA 

“SUB-RECIPIENT”. 

 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the Agreement, 

pursuant to which the Division has provided a subgrant to the Sub-Recipient under the Hazard 

Mitigation Grant Program of $117,520.00, in Federal Funds; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient intend to modify the Agreement; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on July 31, 2024; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient intend to reinstate and extend the terms 

of the Agreement. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF CHIPLEY, FLORIDA, THAT: 

 

1. The modified Agreement shall begin February 7, 2022 and shall end October 31, 2025, 

unless terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement. 

 

2. The City of Chipley hereby approves the Florida Division of Emergency Management 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Agreement Modification #2. 

 

3. A certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Florida Division of emergency 

Management, along with the executed Agreement. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chipley, Florida, this 13th day of May 2025.  

  

 
CITY OF CHIPLEY 

       

__________________________________ 

Tracy L. Andrews, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

___________________________________ 

Sherry Snell, City Clerk  


